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SG Calibrator EN

Identification of the IVD reagent
SG Calibrator

Intended use

For in vitro diagnostic use only

SG Calibrator is intended for use in the calibration of urine specific gravity refractometer of Fully
Automated Urine Chemistry Analyzer.

Principles of the examination method
SG Calibrator contains sucrose. Since specific gravity is proportional to refractive index, specific
gravity of sample is obtained with calibration curve prepared with SG Calibrator.

Components

Sucrose:
SG Calibrator L (specific gravity, 1.005) 0.08 W/V %
SG Calibrator M (specific gravity, 1.015 for JSCP, 1.014 for non-JSCP) 2.4 wW/iv %
SG Calibrator H (specific gravity, 1.035 for JSCP, 1.031 for non-JSCP) 7.06 WiV %

Reaction mass of: 5-chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one and 2-methyl-2H -isothiazol-3-one (3:1)
SG Calibrator L (specific gravity, 1.005) <0.01w/v %
SG Calibrator M (specific gravity, 1.015 for JSCP, 1.014 for non-JSCP) <0.01W/V %
SG Calibrator H (specific gravity, 1.035 for JSCP, 1.031 for non-JSCP) <0.01wW/v %

Abbreviations: L ; Low, M ; Medium, H ; High

Specific gravity values of SG Calibrator (L, M and H) are assigned according to the nomogram of
the Japanese Society of Clinical Pathology” (referred to as JSCP) and the nomogram widely used
out of Japan (referred to as non-JSCP). As there are various kinds of non-JSCP nomograms,
assigned values for the non-JSCP nomogram are reference that manufacturer does not
guarantee. There may be a little discrepancy if they are measured using the non-JSCP
nomograms.

Warnings and precautions

1. Before use, please read the analyzer’s Instructions for Use and instructions given in the Safety
Data Sheet carefully.

2. Do not use reagents once frozen.

3. Reagents must not be used after its expiry date.

4. Be careful not to cut your fingers when removing the flip cap.

5. Wear gloves and a lab coat for protection when carrying out work on or with the reagents.

6. Avoid direct contact with skin, eyes and mucous membrane and avoid ingestion. In case of
contact with skin, eyes or mucous membrane, rinse immediately with plenty of water, and
seek medical advice. If swallowed, seek medical advice immediately.

EUH208  Contains reaction mass of: 5-chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one [EC no. 247-500-7]
and 2-methyl-2H -isothiazol-3-one [EC no. 220-239-6] (3:1). May produce an allergic
reaction.

EUH210  Safety data sheet available on request.

Examination procedure
Refer to the Instructions For Use of the dedicated instrument carefully to obtain
instrument-specific instructions for the appropriate use of SG Calibrator.

Storage and shelf life of unopened product
1. SG Calibrator should be stored at 2-10 °C. Keep away from sunlight.
2.The expiration date of the unopened product is printed on the box and labels.

Storage and shelf life after first opening
Once opened use SG Calibrator within the same day.

Interpretation of results
Refer to the Instructions For Use of the dedicated instrument carefully to obtain
instrument-specific instructions for the appropriate interpretation of results.

Limitations of the examination procedure

Do not use the SG Calibrator as a control with other measurement techniques such as manual
refractometer and specific gravity test strip.

The use of this product is validated on specific analyzers to optimize product performance and
meet product specifications.

Please refer to the Instructions for Use of your analyzer to confirm that the use of this product is
authorized by Sysmex.

Sysmex cannot take the responsibility for patient results received from the use of Sysmex
products on unauthorized analyzers.

It is the responsibility of the user to validate modifications to these instructions or use of the
product on analyzers other than those specified by Sysmex.

Reagent preparation
Remove the product from the refrigerator and allow it to return to room temperature before
calibration.

Disposal procedures
Disposal procedures should meet requirements of applicable local regulations.

Literature references
1) Saito M., et al.: Japanese Journal of Clinical Pathology, 27: 1026-1032, 1979.
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SG Calibrator FR

Identification du réactif de DIV
SG Calibrator

Utilisation prévue

Uniquement pour usage diagnostique in vitro

Le SG Calibrator est destiné a l'utilisation dans le cadre de I'étalonnage du réfractometre de
gravité spécifique de I'urine de I'analyseur chimique urinaire entierement automatisé.

Principe de la méthode d'analyse

Le SG Calibrator contient du saccharose. La gravité spécifique étant proportionnelle a I'indice de
réfraction, la gravité spécifique de I'échantillon est obtenue avec la courbe d'étalonnage
préparée avec le SG Calibrator.

Eléments
Saccharose:
SG Calibrator L (gravité spécifique, 1,005)
SG Calibrator M
(gravité spécifique, 1,015 pour la JSCP, 1,014 pour les non-JSCP)
SG Calibrator H
(gravité spécifique, 1,035 pour la JSCP, 1,031 pour les non-JSCP)

0,08 w/v %
PRARVETS

7,06 /v %

Mélange de: 5-chloro-2-méthyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one; 2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one (3:1)
SG Calibrator L (gravité spécifique, 1,005) <0,01W/v %
SG Calibrator M
(gravité spécifique, 1,015 pour la JSCP, 1,014 pour les non-JSCP)
SG Calibrator H
(gravité spécifique, 1,035 pour la JSCP, 1,031 pour les non-JSCP)

<0,01wW/v %

<0,01wW/v %
Abréviations : L : Faible, M : Moyen, H : Elevé

Les valeurs de gravité spécifique du SG Calibrator (L, M et H) sont attribuées selon le
nomogramme de la Société japonaise de pathologie clinique’ (dénommée JSCP) et le
nomogramme largement utilisé par les organisations en dehors du Japon (dénommées «
non-JSCP »). Comme il existe divers types de nomogrammes non-JSCP, les valeurs attribuées au
nomogramme non-JSCP sont des références que le fabricant ne garantit pas. Les valeurs peuvent
étre légerement différentes en cas de mesure a |'aide de nomogrammes non-JSCP.

Avertissements et mesures de précaution

1. Avant utilisation, lire attentivement les instructions d'utilisation de I'analyseur, ainsi que la
fiche de données de sécurité.

2. Ne pas utiliser de réactifs aprés congélation.

3. Les réactifs dont la date de péremption est passée ne doivent plus étre utilisés.

4. Veillez a ne pas vous couper les doigts lorsque vous retirez le bouchon avec clapet.

5. Porter des gants et une blouse de protection lors de la manipulation ou de 'utilisation de
réactifs.

6. Evitez tout contact direct avec la peau, les yeux et les muqueuses, ainsi que I'ingestion. En cas
de contact avec la peau, les yeux ou les muqueuses, rincez immédiatement avec beaucoup
d’eau et consultez un médecin. En cas d'ingestion, consulter immédiatement un médecin.

EUH208 Contient mélange de: 5-chloro-2-méthyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one [No. CE 247-500-7];

2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one [No. CE 220-239-6] (3:1). Peut produire une réaction
allergique.

EUH210  Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande.

Procédure d'analyse
Reportez-vous bien aux consignes d'utilisation de I'instrument pour obtenir des consignes
dutilisation propres a I'instrument pour ['utilisation correcte du SG Calibrator.

Conservation et durée de vie du produit non ouvert

1. Le SG Calibrator doit étre stocké a une température de 2-10 °C. Il doit étre conservé a I'abri de
la lumiere du soleil.

2. La date de péremption du produit non entamé est imprimée sur la boite et sur les étiquettes.

Conservation et durée de vie apreés la premiére ouverture du récipient
Une fois ouvert, le SG Calibrator doit étre utilisé dans la journée.

Interprétation des résultats
Reportez-vous bien aux consignes d'utilisation de I'instrument pour obtenir des consignes
dutilisation propres a I'instrument pour I'interprétation correcte des résultats.

Limites du mode opératoire d'analyse

N'utilisez pas le SG Calibrator avec d’autres techniques de mesures (réfractometre manuel ou
bandelette réactive a la gravité spécifique, par exemple).

Lutilisation de ce produit est validée pour des analyseurs spécifiques afin d'optimiser les
performances du produit et de répondre aux spécifications du produit.

Consulter le Guide d'utilisation de I'analyseur pour confirmer si l'utilisation de ce produit est
autorisée ou non par Sysmex.

Sysmex ne peut étre tenu responsable des résultats des patients obtenus suite a I'utilisation de
produits Sysmex sur des analyseurs non autorisés.

Il est de la responsabilité de l'utilisateur de valider les modifications de ces instructions ou
l'utilisation du produit sur des analyseurs autres que ceux spécifiés par Sysmex.

Préparation des réactifs
Retirez le produit du réfrigérateur et laissez-le atteindre la température ambiante avant de
procéder a I'étalonnage.

Procédure d'élimination
La procédure d'élimination des déchets doit étre conforme a la législation en vigueur du pays.

Références bibliographiques
1) Saito M., et al.: Japanese Journal of Clinical Pathology, 27:1026-1032, 1979.
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Information produit
SG Calibrator (USG-100A) contient :

SG Calibrator L (liquide jaune) 5x10 mL
SG Calibrator M (liquide orange) 5x10 mL
SG Calibrator H (liquide rouge) 5x10 mL
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06/2020
Imprimé au Japon

SG Calibrator ES

Identificacién del reactivo de DIV
SG Calibrator

Utilizacion prevista

Solo para diagnéstico in vitro

EL SG Calibrator estd pensado para usarse en la calibracion del refractémetro de gravedad
especifica de la orina del Analizador quimico de orina automatizado.

Principios del método de anilisis

EL SG Calibrator contiene sacarosa. Dado que la gravedad especifica es proporcional al indice
refractario, la gravedad especifica de la muestra se obtiene con la curva de calibracion preparada
con el SG Calibrator.

Componentes
Sacarosa:
SG Calibrator L (gravedad especifica, 1,005)
SG Calibrator M
(gravedad especifica, 1,015 para la JSCP, 1,014 para el valor ajeno a la JSCP)
SG Calibrator H
(gravedad especifica, 1,035 para la JSCP, 1,031 para el valor ajeno a la JSCP)

0,08 w/v %
PRARVETS

7,06 W/V %

Mezcla de: 5-cloro-2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona; 2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona (3:1)
SG Calibrator L (gravedad especifica, 1,005)
SG Calibrator M

<0,01wW/v %

(gravedad especifica, 1,015 para la JSCP, 1,014 para el valor ajeno a laJSCP) < 0,01w/v %
SG Calibrator H
(gravedad especifica, 1,035 para la JSCP, 1,031 para el valor ajeno ala JSCP) ~ <0,01w/v %

Abreviaciones: L ; Bajo, M ; Medio, H ; Alto

Los valores de la gravedad especifica del SG Calibrator (L, M y H) se asignan segin el
nomograma de la Sociedad Japonesa de Patologia Clinica” (conocida como la JSCP) y segtn el
nomograma ampliamente utilizado fuera de Japon (denominado valor ajeno a la JSCP). Puesto
que existen diversos tipos de nomogramas ajenos a la JSCP, los valores asignados al nomograma
ajeno a la JSCP son meras referencias que no puede garantizar el fabricante. Puede que se
observen pequefas discrepancias si las mediciones se realizan con nomogramas ajenos a la JSCP.

Advertencias y precauciones

1. Antes de utilizarlo, lea atentamente las Instrucciones de uso del analizador y las instrucciones
de la Ficha de datos de seguridad.

2. No utilice reactivos una vez congelados.

3. Los reactivos no han de utilizarse después de su fecha de caducidad.

4.Tenga cuidado de no cortarse los dedos cuando retire el tapon (flip cap).

5. Utilice guantes y una bata de laboratorio para proteccion cuando manipule los reactivos o
trabaje con ellos.

6. Evite el contacto directo con la piel, los ojos y las mucosas y no ingiera los reactivos. En caso
de contacto con la piel, los ojos o la mucosa, enjuague inmediatamente con mucha agua y
acuda a un centro médico. En caso de ingestion, consulte inmediatamente a un médico.

EUH208 Contiene mezcla de: 5-cloro-2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona [EC no. 247-500-7];

2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona [EC no. 220-239-6] (3:1). Puede provocar una reaccion
alérgica.

EUH210  Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad.

Procedimiento de anilisis
Consulte detenidamente las Instrucciones de uso del instrumento para obtener instrucciones
especificas sobre el uso apropiado del SG Calibrator.

Conservacion y caducidad del producto sin abrir

1. EI SG Calibrator ha de almacenarse a una temperatura de 2-10 °C. Manténgalo protegido de la
luz solar.

2. La fecha de caducidad del producto sin abrir esta impreso en la caja y en las etiquetas.

Almacenamiento y vida titil después de abrir el producto por primera vez
Una vez abierto, utilice el SG Calibrator en el mismo dia.

Interpretacion de los resultados
Consulte detenidamente las Instrucciones de uso del instrumento para obtener instrucciones
especificas sobre la interpretacion apropiada de los resultados.

Limitaciones del procedimiento de anilisis

No utilice el SG Calibrator como control junto con otras técnicas de medida como el
refractémetro manual y la tira reactiva para la gravedad especifica.

El uso de este producto estd validado en analizadores especificos para optimizar el rendimiento
del producto y cumplir con las especificaciones del mismo.

Consulte las Instrucciones de uso del analizador para confirmar que el uso de este producto esta
autorizado por Sysmex.

Sysmex no se responsabiliza de los resultados de pacientes derivados del uso de productos de
Sysmex en analizadores no autorizados.

Es responsabilidad del usuario validar las modificaciones de estas instrucciones, asi como el uso
del producto en analizadores que no sean los especificados por Sysmex.

Preparacion del reactivo
Retire el producto del refrigerador y déjelo que vuelva a temperatura ambiente antes de la
calibracion.

Procedimientos de eliminacién
El procedimiento de eliminacién debe cumplir los requerimientos de las regulaciones locales
aplicables.

Referencias bibliograficas
1) Saito M., et al.: Japanese Journal of Clinical Pathology, 27: 1026-1032, 1979.
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Fecha de publicacion o revi
06/2020
Impreso en Japén

Sysmex Corporation

SG Calibrator PT

Identificagdo do reagente de DIV
SG Calibrator

Utilizagao prevista

Apenas para diagndstico in-vitro

O SG Calibrator destina-se a utilizagao para calibragem do refratémetro de gravidade especifica
para urina do aparelho de anélise quimica automatizada da urina.

Principios do método de exame

O SG Calibrator contém sacarose. Como a gravidade especifica € proporcional ao indice de
refracdo, a gravidade especifica de uma amostra é obtida através da curva de calibragao
preparada com o SG Calibrator.

Composicao

Sacarose:
SG Calibrator L (gravidade especifica, 1,005) 0,08 W/v %
SG Calibrator M (gravidade especifica, 1,015 para JSCP, 1,014 para nao JSCP) 2,41 w/v %
SG Calibrator H (gravidade especifica, 1,035 para JSCP, 1,031 para ndo JSCP) 7,06 w/v %

Mistura de: 5-cloro-2-metil-2H-isotiazole-3-ona e 2-metil-2H-isotiazole-3-ona (3:1)
SG Calibrator L (gravidade especifica, 1,005) <0,01w/v %
SG Calibrator M (gravidade especifica, 1,015 para JSCP, 1,014 para nao JSCP) < 0,01w/v %
SG Calibrator H (gravidade especifica, 1,035 para JSCP, 1,031 para nao JSCP) < 0,01w/v %

Abreviaturas: L ; Baixa, M ; Média, H ; Alta

Os valores da gravidade especifica do SG Calibrator (L, M e H) sao atribuidos de acordo com o
nomograma da Sociedade Japonesa de Patologia Clinica” (designados JSCP) e com o nomograma
amplamente utilizado fora do Japao (designados nao JSCP). Dado que existem varios tipos de
nomogramas nao JSCP, os valores atribuidos para o nomograma nao JSCP sdo referéncias que
nao tém garantia do fabricante. Pode haver uma pequena discrepancia se os valores forem
medidos utilizando nomogramas nao JSCP.

Adverténcias e precaugdes

1. Antes de utilizar, leia, com cuidado, as instrugées de utilizagao do analisador e as instrugdes

fornecidas na ficha de seguranca.

2. Nao utilize os reagentes depois de congelados.

3. Os reagentes ndo devem ser utilizados depois de expirar o prazo de validade.

4.Tenha cuidado para nao cortar os dedos quando retirar a tampa de rodar.

5.Use luvas e uma bata de laboratério para sua protegdo sempre que trabalhar com os

reagentes.

6.Evite o contacto directo com a pele, olhos, membrana mucosa e a ingestdao. Em caso de

contacto com a pele, olhos e membrana mucosa, lave imediatamente com dgua abundante e
consulte um médico. Em caso de ingestao, consulte imediatamente um médico.

EUH208 Contém mistura de: 5-cloro-2-metil-2H-isotiazole-3-ona [N. CE 247-500-7] e
2-metil-2H-isotiazole-3-ona [N. CE 220-239-6] (3:1). Pode provocar uma reacgao
alérgica.

EUH210  Ficha de seguranca fornecida a pedido.

Procedimento de teste
Consulte as Instrucdes de utilizagdo do aparelho adequado para obter informacdes especificas
sobre a utilizagao correta do SG Calibrator.

Conservagao e prazo de validade do produto nao aberto

1. O SG Calibrator deve ser guardado a uma temperatura de 2-10 °C. Manter afastado da luz
solar.

2.0 prazo de validade do produto nao aberto estd impresso na caixa e nas etiquetas.

Conservacao e prazo de validade apés a primeira abertura
Uma vez aberto, o SG Calibrator deve ser utilizado no mesmo dia.

Interpretagao dos resultados
Consulte as Instrugdes de utilizagdo do aparelho adequado para obter informagées especificas
sobre a interpretacao correta dos resultados.

Limitages do procedimento de teste

Nazo utilize o SG Calibrator como controlo juntamente com outras técnicas de medi¢do, como
um refratémetro manual e uma tira de teste de gravidade especifica.

A utilizagdo deste produto, estd validada em analisadores especificos para otimizar o
desempenho do produto e cumprir as especificagdes do mesmo.

Consulte as Instrugdes de utilizagdo do analisador para confirmar se a utilizagao deste produto
estd autorizada pela Sysmex.

A Sysmex nado pode assumir a responsabilidade pelos resultados das andlises de pacientes
obtidos através da utilizagao de produtos da Sysmex em analisadores nao autorizados.

E da responsabilidade do utilizador validar quaisquer alteracdes a estas instrucdes ou utilizagao
do produto em analisadores que nao os especificados pela Sysmex.

Preparagéo do reagente

Retire o produto do frigorifico e aguarde até que regresse a temperatura ambiente antes de
efetuar a calibracao.

Eliminagao

Os métodos de eliminagdo devem estar em conformidade com os requisitos dos regulamentos
locais aplicaveis.

Referéncias bibliograficas
1) Saito M., et al.: Japanese Journal of Clinical Pathology, 27: 1026-1032, 1979.
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SG Calibrator (USG-100A) incluindo :
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SG Calibrator
[AtesH]

A el At g

SG Calibrator= MAtE 2 33t 2A47]el @ H|E ZZFAE EHs= d
AtgE Ut

[HAt ol alzl]

SG Calibratoroll = A= (Sucrose)0| Z&t=0f AFHCEL H|ES % S0 blafstez
A 2| H|E 2 SG calibrator 2 2HSO{ 2 B X = 5

[FME]

=
SG Calibrator L (H| &, 1.005) 0.08 W/v %
SG Calibrator M
(813, JSCPOl M 1.015, H| JSCPOI| A 1.014) 241 Wiv %
SG Calibrator H
(813, JSCPOil M 1.035, H| JSCPOI| A 1.031) 7.06 W/v %

5-2 2 2-2-0| €-2H-0| &E|otE-3-2 1} 2-H| El-2H-0| &~E[ o} &E-3-2 2| ZFHE(3:)

SG Calibrator L (H| &, 1.005) <0.01wW/v %
SG Calibrator M
(H1E, JSCPoll A1 1.015, H| JSCPOIl A 1.014) <0.01W/v %
SG Calibrator H
(HIE, JscPoll A1 1.035, 1] JSCPOIl A 1.031) <0.01W/v %

%o LS M B HES

SG Calibrator(L, M ¥ H)2| H|F Zt2 L elateda|sts|) (0|5t jscp)el H AtE et
A& 2 x| (olst H| JsCP)lM da| AtEEl= ALtz Eof w2t ™MafF Lot d
JSCP AMEEE Clst &I A28 2, 1| JsCP 74|MEL<><| utel Haf Al gt
Mz=LA 7 H&SHX| g 7| ELch v] JSCP AMTEE AFBSt] SHE H 2

ofzkel Aol 7t A S £ AE LT

[B1 8 FolAtgt]

1. ARBSEZ| Toll 2A7(2] ALS dE Aot obd HolEl AIES| XFE Fo
Q10| FAIAIR
01 T

2YSHE AlokS AR DAl

3.7 71240 X Aloke AFBSHA £ oF Fuich,

422 WS MAE O £7120| HOIX| =S FoISHAIL,
s.AlokS ALg S0l AelE s 258 HZUN 7t2 e HBHAl

6.Alefo] mF EE= Folut Mool FFSK| YE= sta,

2t
OMAI2. m& = £= ool &2 29 FA oo 22 S5 Aol
OAtlIAl X R E HWOMAIR. &7 A ZA| QA7 A BZE HMAIL.

[ZAF =R

Mg | ALS MEAME Fof A ExE H|®H 2 SG Calibrators SHt27|

ArE 3t Y S EelshAl2

[oI7hE M &<

1.SG Calibrator2 2-10 °ColAl Ezhsfof ghuct stdlol HIX|X| gh= 2of
HAsSHIAIL,

270 S5 k2 MES| 7& 7|7H2 AMAtet 2fdoll 214 =lof UASL Ch

[he Feo Bzt x5 7|7H]

70 &S SG Calibrator = 2 25 ALESHMAIL.

[Zotel s A ]

Mg éﬁl FR "‘““\1% Fo| 2 #=Estod FulHz Zats 2ot s Mste

= =23 E'J l:'l HAX| et Z2 ot EH Y S ALSE Z 9 SG CalibratorS
HE |22 2 ALSSHE| DR AIR

HE M52 AHa5D M E Al2S 55517 $lsl S& 247|0lA2l of X Eo
ArgS A S et

ol MZ2| AbEO| Sysmex2| &lS gt=X| &olstaiH EA7[9| ALS MHME
ZESHIAI2

Sysmexe Sl E| x| 22 EAT[0M Sysmex XM ZS AL 8 A EALo| A LY 5H=
Z 2of| cff 5t 2 of %lel ergLch

ol2{gh x| &lofl &t HAH AtetS A S5k HL Sysmexoll M XM 5HA| b2 4170l M
M Zo| AbZ | =X| Zelst el 2 AL Xtol| A A& LT

[Alek &=H]]

2H57| Mol MES HEDM HUAM A2t F AZSHIAIL.

[H 7| R}]
HZ| s $A AEe U8 EFNAIL.
[&1 28]
1) Saito M., et al.: Japanese Journal of Clinical Pathology, 27:1026-1032, 1979.
[H =X}]

Sysmex Corporation

1-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe 651-0073, Japan
[S2l Eol A ]
78, 55 ¥ otZ2|7h

Sysmex Europe GmbH

Bornbarch 1, 22848 Norderstedt, Germany

OFA|OfEfZ 2k Sysmex Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.
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[HZ"E]
SG Calibrator (USG-100A) including :

SG Calibrator L (‘= 2HAH 94 &) 5x10 mL

SG Calibrator M (=244 2 1|) 5x10 mL

SG Calibrator H (47 HAH o 7| 5x10 mL
[gafole = 71 Y]
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SG Calibrator ZHTW

[ & &8)
SG Calibrator

[Rigs e
EHBINZEIER
SG Calibrator /2 AR X IE & B BN AR R L B2 47 (R A FR i L AT St

[KBR7 ik ]
SG Calibrator&@ &7 #E. ERBLLEMITHEMLILH], HAHELEHARASG Calibrator
RO IE ph AR T 15

[ER4]

TENE:
SG Calibrator L (FbE, 1.005) 0.08 W/v %
SG Calibrator M (ELE, JSCPA1.015, FEJSCPAENO14)  2.41wiv %
SG Calibrator H (tbE, JSCP&1.035, IEJSCPAE1.031)  7.06 wiv %

$-2- B -4 BRI -3- B AT 2- B BL -2 H- R IR -3-FR R IR &40 (31)
SG Calibrator L (EtZE, 1.005) <0.0TW/v %
SG Calibrator M (tbEE, JSCP&1.015, JEJSCPA1.014)  <0.01w/iv %
SG Calibrator H (tbE, JSCPA1.035, IEJSCPA1.031)  <0.01w/iv %

WEI L& M, H B

SG CalibratorfJLLE(E (L. MANH) REBAABKRFESSWEEER (Bh
Jscp) MBEAMSMNEZERMHEER BhRIESsce) B, EFEESEIESCPE
HEZ, JESCPEEBRE HMENEETAERE, WRERIFSCPAIEBRET
AE, BITREE—HER,

[(BEREEFE]

1. {E AR AR T R E AR A B R E R & B RIRPAIRA.
HME—BSRIE, FHNER.

BERREMRE,

STRRER TSR EEE Fis5.

EEAABSHARETRRE, FEUMNERFERRRA.

B EEEAENLE. REEMERYZIAA, SEMEIEM. R, SURME, &
MEIAXEF KRR XRIGE. ARE, HuAXEEE.

[RERER)
FRIFARE RS E 2R AV AR E U5 SG Calibrator M IERE(E A 7%,

[RB BT AT R R 1 RAR TR HA R
1. SG Calibrator FEARTF#E2-10 °C. MRS,
2. RAHERMNEYMAMMREFNER L,

[BAETE REIR RIRTFHAR]
B R E— X M{EFASG Calibrator,

[ Ry )
RIFREHSERBNERRATVESERNRRBERIN.

[1BRT2 FF Z BRH]
FEH§SG CalibratorfE R E AR BRAAIZE, Bl FEXITA LB,
Eﬁzkﬁuuﬂ%muﬁmﬁ*ﬁﬁgﬁé, BUR R ERIE RIERER A E RAIR G,
AL TRNIERRPASERAE R ERES Sysmex 4,
Sysmex #1§ Sysmex E AR KIZESTHRAR ZHFBERTEEAEE.
ERGE I RRA RO 18 IE B AN EE A FE A 7E3E Sysmex SEE M HTIR IR B P BT,

(st )55 A T 1 e R EER)

HYREHSRAEREZREETRE.

[RESEYRIZIEF)

FEEYIRBRFENAEWEMESHRE.

(8% 308]

1) Saito M., et al.: Japanese Journal of Clinical Pathology, 27: 1026-1032, 1979.

[RER R ERER]
Sysmex Corporation
1-5-1 Wakinohama-Kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe 651-0073, Japan

ovs W

R E]
B, EREIEM:
Sysmex Europe GmbH
Bornbarch 1, 22848 Norderstedt, Germany
EK: Sysmex Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.
9 Tampines Grande #06-18, Singapore 528735

[R5 RIRHE]

SG Calibrator (USG-100A) 3%
SG Calibrator L (¥ &%) 5x10 mL
SG Calibrator M (&% #8) 5x10 mL
SG Calibrator H (4L &% f8) 5x10 mL

[#37 B #As AR AR ]

06/2020

R EAENR

FRILER EmiKAE ZH-CN

[F=R&#H]
BRAEMR: RICERER
&R SG Calibrator

[B%MIE]

fRfE (LEE1005-#E) : 10mLx5;
{E (LEE1015-18&@) © 10mLx5;
EE (PEEL035-4®) © 10mLx5,

[ AiZ)
RFEBEINRBEA AR LET B R,
[#03% RIE]

FRECERHER (SG Calibrator) HEHREME. LLEMMIEMBMITLRRETR,
BEI L AT 4R 47 PR L AL M (SG Calibrator) il YERYREE B 2 SRIRBUR A MR AILLE,

[EZAMA 5]

A
RAERRE (FLE1.005-#E) 0.08 W/v %
RAERPE (LLELOS-#E) 2,41 Wiv %
RERSE (LLE1.035-A&) 7.06 WV %

5-§0-2-FAEE-4- IR E-3-BRFN2- B & -4- R IEM M -3- TR R &40 (3:):
RAERRE (FLE1.005-#E) <0.01 WAV %
RAERPE (LLELOS-#E) <0.01 WAV %
RERGE (LLE1.035-AE) <0.01 WAV %

[t SRR AR
1. 2~10 °CiRTE, BRHA2441 A,
RAHEROALRENEQLEMFE L,
Rzi% 384 %0 PR B 5T
2. FRITFIRE, 2~0°CEET, HigEiEh24/Mi,
3. EFAMREANAEN: WIMRE.

[i& A1 8]
£ BEIRBSHLUC3500

[#3%777%)
iég’fﬁ*ﬁll‘i‘lzk?‘uu): EELERREERREZERE.

AT HIERRAE 2, FEHRAESG Calibrator L, M, HEYIRUF 1§ 35 H 1% 7= REIA IR E

HmAHITAR,

TR B 2 A

Q) FE[3 5 B R HE (447,

@ EF[LLERIE]

® 'IffSG Calibrator L, M, HEJLLE(EAIZEUEMN . MR E M7 EPSEI N EE
AT A3 i B AL

@ ﬁ?’[;fﬂ#-ﬁﬁé‘:ﬂ']s HATLLERRIE

® BEARMAETOAL, TilAETOHAN HASRERRE—.

TRERIEA:

© WEERE mU R R A R T A2,

@ IR E R REAEIEEF0.2-03 mL, SMEBIFENt .

® EAIRAT A HRSEAR R it P R RIS IERAFE L, REFFAGTEIGRN N,

AT LAE AN SHL B RIS .

N0l

O #HRFRI mLARE AR B RIHITHESE,

@ B (RAERIEE] ARERTNE, NEFHE,

® @Lﬁégﬁm’ﬁﬁﬂ‘li FIAET (RELHE] ARGIIREREZRESR, K

SR

(W3 R AR

B SE Bl 41.005~1.030,

MRREF1LONARILERERE, MERBT1L030MARILERERE.
FRELE7E1.000~1.050 9 3E Bl 46 HH

(3 E R RR ]
BAEREEARERBTFHXAEHT M EXREE MBS ERXBER.

[Fnu'f’:‘t EHEHR]
3]

1%
%’\7J<3FE4JF:EuuﬁF'J AR mENAELERA: +0.003
2. ESM
HEMKPHRAERBITESEN, CVERDNFETF3 %
3. HiEE
SRRSO RETRN, CVIERINFEFS %.
4. WiEtE
WREZESAREA ARG EHZET (The National Institute of Advanced
Industrial Science and Technology: AIST) HIfEEITTEE (SelfA: Self-calibratable
Angle device) .

[EEu)
. ESSEERAMARERNERRRABNREHIER.

. EREERABR RS RIRT.

. IR EE R BRI,

. BUTEEEIE (Flipcap) B, WEEBTEEGF.

. EEARRTIE, ABRRE, BERFEMEAKR.

- EEBTRILA R AL ARANRERE, FrRIE IR, IRIR. SRRARARES, iEH
KEATFRA M. NIRE, EERARBKPREEZEELNGT. EFER
R, EIEEEEEMISE.

OV WN =

IRiRE ]
ARS k fEFRE RIMS R i 5

E R

[eo[rer] EtihiBINI /.\' % B

u T LoT] =
[Ji] s#emim

BE (1)

Sysmex Corporation

[EARER]

FEM A SYSMEX CORPORATION #HFFEREHMASH

{EFT: 1-5-1 Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe 651-0073, Japan
H7F=HhiIE . 143 Nogi Nogi-machi, Shimotsuga-gun Tochigi 329-0114, Japan
BRARAR: 81-78-265-0500

ERRSEMEN | FREREMBT (LB HRAF

BARAR . 400-820-0815

RIEALH . HHREREMET (LH) FRAT

fEFT: RE (Eif) BRRSIRERXKEHRS00S51E209%E
BAAR : 400-820-0815

[EfF #HEMHERS /- REARAERRFS]
EiEi#20162405212

[ B#z4 B H RIS H )
20215E6 A218 #%#
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Catalogue number
Référence du catalogue
Numero de catélogo
Numero de catélogo
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In vitro diagnostic medical device

Dispositif médical de diagnostic in vitro
Producto sanitario para diagndstico in vitro
Dispositivo médico para diagnéstico in vitro
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Manufacturer
Fabricant
Fabricante
Fabricante
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Authorised Representative in the European Community
Mandataire dans la Communauté européenne
Representante autorizado en la Comunidad Europea
Mandatério na Comunidade Europeia
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Consult instructions for use
Consulter la notice d'utilisation
Constiltense las instrucciones de uso
Consultar as instrugdes de utilizagao
WMIXESR

At Fx

nniﬂﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬂ

Temperature limitation
Limites de température
Limitacién de temperatura
Limites de temperatura
RERE

25 Hz

BRI

Use by

Utiliser jusqu'au
Fecha de caducidad
Prazo de validade
fEFREAMR

AL 7|8t

R HRIR

Batch code
Code du lot
Codigo de lote
Caodigo do lote
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Keep away from sunlight

Conserver a I'abri de la lumiére du soleil
Manténgase fuera de la luz del sol
Manter afastado da luz solar
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